
East Eglin Lift Station and Force Main                                                                                               Amendment No. 2 
SS03-1292                                                                                                                                                       Page 1 of 2 

 
ENGINEERING AMENDMENT NO. 2  

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF RAPID CITY 

AND 
KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC. 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
FOR 

EAST EGLIN LIFT STATION AND FORCE MAIN  
CITY OF RAPID CITY PROJECT SS03-1292 

 
PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT: 
 
This Amendment No.2 dated this ______ day of September, 2004, modifies the terms and conditions of 
the Agreement between the City of Rapid City and Kadrmas, Lee & Jackson, Inc. for Professional 
Services for SS03-1292, East Eglin Lift Station and Force Main, dated April 21, 2003.  This request is to 
provide design engineering for the realignment of the gravity sanitary sewer from Sta. 45+44.2 to Sta. 
55+59.6. 
 
SCOPE OF THIS AMENDMENT: 
 

1. Revise the plans to provide design engineering for the realignment of the gravity sanitary sewer 
from Sta. 45+44.2 to Sta. 55+59.6.  The new centerline to parallel the DM& E Railroad tracks 
and within the DM&E Right of Way thence northwesterly paralleling the easterly lot line of Lot 2 
of the Wal-East Subdivision. 

2. Final Plans and Specifications to be delivered to the City by October 15, 2004. 
 
PAYMENT TO THE ENGINEER: 
 
Adjustments to contract amounts; see attached spreadsheets. 

Contract Amount Summary 

                               Original Contract $29,668.00 
                               Amendment No. 1  $26,118.00 
                               Amendment No. 2  $3,419.00 

Total Amended Contract $59,205.00 
EXECUTION: 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Amendment No. 2 on the date 
hereinafter shown, 
 
OWNER  ENGINEER 
CITY OF RAPID CITY KADRMAS, LEE & JACKSON, INC. 
 
By________________________________  By  
                                       Jim Shaw – Mayor                                                                    Rod Senn – Partner 
 
Date_______________________________                      Date   
                          
 
ATTESTED       
 
By________________________________  
                 James Preston – Finance Officer                     
 
Date_______________________________                PW 

PW091404-06



Labor Code 100 100 100 410 500 200 200 200

Task

Data Collection                                  
(additional survey, route verification) 1  4

Note Reduction   8 1

Preliminary Design and Gravity 
System Plans        

Review Meetings   

Plan Review and Admin    

Public Meetings     

Final Gravity System Design  1 4

Final Gravity System Plans and Supl. 
Specifications  1 6 24  

Quantities and Estimates   2 1

ROW Plats and Exhibits, SDDOT and 
DM&E Corrdination      

Bidding  

Coordination & Project Management    

Total Hours 0 3 12 33 0 1 4 0 $3,419.00

 Outside Services - Geotechnical Investigations $0.00

Total Design Engineering Services $3,419.00

July 12, 2004

SCOPE OF SERVICES BY TASK -  DESIGN ENGINEERING PHASE

 

CommentsSurvey Chief

ELK VALE SEWER MAIN EXTENSIONS - STA. 45+44.2 TO STA. 55+59.6 REALIGNMENT

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

Sr. Eng/Tech. Jr. Eng/Tech.

SS03-1292 (KL&J 10403101)

 

 

CADD 
Operator

2-Man SurveyPrincipal Office Admin. 3-Man Survey

�������
���	

���
���
������������������������������������				



��������				����������������



����

������������



��������



����������������



����

Page 2 of 2


